CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140  Technology Place. • Liberty, SC • 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 3191 Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminals, Switching and Audio Output
The low ESR of Type 3191 capacitors makes them
a great choice for output filtering in switching and
audio power supplies. It’s available with the capacitor
element potted in place for lowest cost or secured by
rill, spoon shaped dimples in the side of the can.  Rilled
construction offers high vibration and shock with-

J yes 0.012" PVC +0.03 +0.062 +0.045
X yes none – – –
Part Numbering System
3191 BA 153 M 7R5 B P A1
Case
Type Code Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Terminal Insulation Construction*
3191 Case 153 = 15000 µF M = ±20% 7R5 = 7.5 Vdc A = high post P = 0.008" PVC A1 = potted
Code 223 = 22000 µF S = –10 +30% 020 = 20 Vdc B = low post H = 0.012" PVC R1 = rilled
272 = 2700 µF T = –10 +50% D = high current N = none with S1 = stud & potted
U = –10 +75%       low post mounting bracket T1 - stud & rilled**
K = high currrent R = 0.008" PVC
* Construction code is also a sequence number, e.g., A1, A2, — A9,        high post R = 0.008" PVC
B1, B2, —, for customer specifications.  Sequence number 1 in A1, R1 M = M5 high post J = 0.012" PVC
S1 and T1 denotes the standard catalog capacitor with no special J = M6 low post X = None
requirements.
** Mounting stud not available for 1.375" diameter cases, case codes BA, BC and BE
Ratings
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  pitch (A) rilled(A) (in)
7.5 Vdc (9.8 Vdc Surge)
15000 3191BA153M7R5BPA1 15.8 8.2 9.4 1.375x2.125
18000 3191BB183M7R5BPA1 13.9 9.2 10.4 1.375x2.625
22000 3191BC223M7R5BPA1 11.8 10.3 11.5 1.375x3.125
27000 3191BC273M7R5BPA1 10.8 11.3 12.7 1.375x3.125
33000 3191BD333M7R5BPA1 9.4 12.8 14.2 1.375x3.625
39000 3191BE393M7R5BPA1 8.6 14.0 15.5 1.375x4.125
47000 3191BG473M7R5BPA1 7.3 16.0 17.7 1.375x5.125
47000 3191EA473M7R5BPA1 7.3 15.5 17.7 2.00x2.125
56000 3191BH563M7R5BPA1 7.0 18.1 19.5 1.375x5.625
56000 3191EB563M7R5BPA1 7.0 17.1 19.5 2.00x2.625
68000 3191EC683M7R5BPA1 9.2 15.8 17.7 2.00x3.125
82000 3191ED823M7R5BPA1 7.9 17.3 19.5 2.00x3.625
100000 3191EE104M7R5BPA1 6.9 19.6 22.1 2.00x4.125
120000 3191EF124M7R5BPA1 6.4 21.5 23.9 2.00x4.625
150000 3191EG154M7R5BPA1 5.7 23.7 26.1 2.00x5.125
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  pitch (A) rilled(A) (in)
10 Vdc (13 Vdc Surge)
15000 3191BA153M010BPA1 15.6 8.3 9.5 1.375x2.125
18000 3191BB183M010BPA1 13.6 9.6 10.9 1.375x2.625
22000 3191BC223M010BPA1 11.1 10.9 12.2 1.375x3.125
27000 3191BD273M010BPA1 10.1 12.5 13.9 1.375x3.625
33000 3191BE333M010BPA1 9.1 14.0 15.5 1.375x4.125
33000 3191EA333M010BPA1 9.1 13.6 15.5 2.00x2.125
39000 3191BE393M010BPA1 8.6 14.1 15.7 1.375x4.125
39000 3191EB393M010BPA1 8.6 14.0 15.7 2.00x2.625
47000 3191BG473M010BPA1 7.4 16.9 18.1 1.375x5.125
47000 3191EC473M010BPA1 7.4 16.2 18.1 2.00x3.125
56000 3191BH563M010BPA1 7.1 18.1 19.5 1.375x5.625
56000 3191EC563M010BPA1 7.1 17.1 19.5 2.00x3.125
68000 3191ED683M010BPA1 7.7 17.3 19.6 2.00x3.625
82000 3191EE823M010BPA1 6.9 19.7 22.3 2.00x4.125
100000 3191EF104M010BPA1 6.0 21.9 24.3 2.00x4.625
120000 3191EE124M010BPA1 5.7 23.0 26.0 2.00x4.125
For Case Post Diameter H max min Full Thread Torque
Terminal Style Diameters Code in mm in mm Thread in mm in·lb N·m
Low Post 1⅜ to 3 B 0.314 8.0 0.094 2.4 10–32 0.218 5.5 25 2.82
High Post 1⅜ to 3 A 0.314 8.0 0.281 7.1 10–32 0.375 9.5 25 2.82
High Current, Low 2½ & 3 D 0.684 17.4 0.125 3.2 ¼–28 0.344 8.7 60 6.78
High Current, High 2½ & 3 K 0.684 17.4 0.281 7.1 ¼–28 0.469 11.9 60 6.78
M5 Post, Small 1⅜ to 2 M 0.314 8.0 0.281 7.1 M5 0.375 9.5 25 2.82
M6 Low Post 3 J 0.684 17.4 0.125 3.2 M6 0.344 8.7 60 6.78
Terminal Dimensions
Click here to
see Hardware &
Mounting Options
Type 3191 Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminals, Switching and Audio Output
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140  Technology Place. • Liberty, SC • 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  potted (A) rilled(A) (in)
16 Vdc (20.8 Vdc Surge)
10000 3191BA103M016BPA1 16.7 8.2 9.3 1.375x2.125
12000 3191BB123M016BPA1 14.2 9.2 10.4 1.375x2.625
15000 3191BC153M016BPA1 11.7 10.8 12.1 1.375x3.125
18000 3191BC183M016BPA1 11.3 12.1 13.5 1.375x3.125
22000 3191BD223M016BPA1 9.8 12.8 14.2 1.375x3.625
22000 3191EA223M016BPA1 9.8 12.5 14.2 2.00x2.125
27000 3191BF273M016BPA1 8.4 15.4 16.8 1.375x4.625
27000 3191EB273M016BPA1 8.4 14.7 16.8 2.00x2.625
33000 3191BG333M016BPA1 7.6 17.2 18.4 1.375x5.125
33000 3191EC333M016BPA1 7.6 16.1 18.4 2.00x3.125
39000 3191EC393M016BPA1 9.1 15.7 17.9 2.00x3.125
47000 3191ED473M016BPA1 7.8 17.4 19.7 2.00x3.625
56000 3191EE563M016BPA1 7.1 19.0 21.5 2.00x4.125
68000 3191EF683M016BPA1 6.4 21.2 23.5 2.00x4.625
82000 3191EG823M016BPA1 5.9 22.8 25.3 2.00x5.125
20 Vdc (26 Vdc Surge)
8200 3191BA822M020BPA1 18.2 7.8 8.9 1.375x2.125
10000 3191BB103M020BPA1 15.1 8.9 10.1 1.375x2.625
12000 3191BB123M020BPA1 14.2 9.6 10.8 1.375x2.625
15000 3191BC153M020BPA1 11.9 11.1 12.4 1.375x3.125
18000 3191BD183M020BPA1 11.0 12.5 13.9 1.375x3.625
22000 3191BE223M020BPA1 9.3 13.9 15.4 1.375x4.125
22000 3191EA223M020BPA1 9.3 13.5 15.4 2.00x2.125
27000 3191BF273M020BPA1 8.0 16.0 17.4 1.375x4.625
27000 3191EB273M020BPA1 8.0 15.5 17.4 2.00x2.625
33000 3191BH333M020BPA1 7.3 18.0 19.4 1.375x5.625
33000 3191EC333M020BPA1 7.3 17.0 19.4 2.00x3.125
39000 3191ED393M020BPA1 7.9 16.7 18.9 2.00x3.625
47000 3191EE473M020BPA1 7.0 19.6 21.7 2.00x4.125
56000 3191EF563M020BPA1 6.4 21.9 23.9 2.00x4.625
68000 3191EG683M020BPA1 5.9 22.3 24.8 2.00x5.125
82000 3191EH823M020BPA1 5.6 24.6 27.1 2.00x5.625
28 Vdc (36.4 Surge)
4700 3191BA472M028BPA1 23.4 6.6 7.5 1.375x2.125
5600 3191BB562M028BPA1 22.5 7.0 7.9 1.375x2.625
6800 3191BB682M028BPA1 19.0 7.5 8.5 1.375x2.625
8200 3191BB822M028BPA1 17.5 8.3 9.4 1.375x2.625
10000 3191BC103M028BPA1 15.0 10.1 11.3 1.375x3.125
12000 3191BD123M028BPA1 12.7 11.4 12.7 1.375x3.625
15000 3191BE153M028BPA1 11.2 12.7 14.1 1.375x4.125
15000 3191EA153M028BPA1 11.2 12.4 14.1 2.00x2.125
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  potted (A) rilled(A) (in)
28 Vdc (36.4 Surge)
18000 3191BF183M028BPA1 9.9 14.6 15.9 1.375x4.625
18000 3191EB183M028BPA1 9.9 14.2 15.9 2.00x2.625
22000 3191BG223M028BPA1 8.6 7.0 7.5 1.375x5.125
22000 3191EC223M028BPA1 8.6 6.6 7.5 2.00x3.125
27000 3191ED273M028BPA1 8.1 16.9 19.1 2.00x3.625
33000 3191EE333M028BPA1 7.3 19.2 21.7 2.00x4.125
39000 3191EF393M028BPA1 6.6 21.5 23.9 2.00x4.625
47000 3191EG473M028BPA1 6.0 22.8 25.3 2.00x5.125
35 Vdc (45.5 Vdc Surge)
3900 3191BA392M035BPA1 25.4 6.8 7.7 1.375x2.125
4700 3191BB472M035BPA1 21.2 7.9 8.9 1.375x2.625
5600 3191BB562M035BPA1 19.1 8.2 9.3 1.375x2.625
6800 3191BC682M035BPA1 17.2 8.8 9.9 1.375x3.125
8200 3191BD822M035BPA1 14.7 10.7 11.9 1.375x3.625
10000 3191BD103M035BPA1 12.9 11.7 13 1.375x3.625
10000 3191EA103M035BPA1 12.9 11.4 13 2.00x2.125
12000 3191BF123M035BPA1 11.4 13.1 14.3 1.375x4.625
12000 3191EB123M035BPA1 11.4 12.8 14.3 2.00x2.625
15000 3191BG153M035BPA1 9.6 14.8 15.8 1.375x5.125
15000 3191EC153M035BPA1 9.6 14.1 15.8 2.00x3.125
18000 3191ED183M035BPA1 8.8 16.7 18.9 2.00x3.625
22000 3191ED223M035BPA1 8.1 17.9 20.2 2.00x3.625
27000 3191EF273M035BPA1 6.9 20.2 22.8 2.00x4.125
33000 3191EG333M035BPA1 6.4 22.2 24.6 2.00x5.125
39000 3191EH393M035BPA1 6.0 24.4 26.8 2.00x5.625
55 Vdc (71.5 Vdc Surge)
2700 3191BA272M055BPA1 33.2 6.3 7.2 1.375x2.125
3900 3191BB392M055BPA1 23.3 8.0 9 1.375x2.625
4700 3191BC472M055BPA1 19.4 9.1 10.2 1.375x3.125
5600 3191BD562M055BPA1 16.4 10.5 11.6 1.375x3.625
6800 3191BE682M055BPA1 15.2 11.6 12.9 1.375x4.125
6800 3191EA682M055BPA1 15.2 11.3 12.9 2.00x2.125
8200 3191BF822M055BPA1 12.7 13.5 14.7 1.375x4.625
8200 3191EB822M055BPA1 12.7 12.9 14.7 2.00x2.625
10000 3191BH103M055BPA1 10.9 16.1 17.2 1.375x5.625
10000 3191EC103M055BPA1 10.9 15.1 17.2 2.00x3.125
12000 3191ED123M055BPA1 9.9 16.5 18.6 2.00x3.625
15000 3191EE153M055BPA1 8.9 18.0 20.3 2.00x4.125
18000 3191EF183M055BPA1 7.8 19.6 21.8 2.00x4.625
22000 3191EG223M055BPA1 7.1 21.7 24.1 2.00x5.125
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и